
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
  
  
  
  
  

  

Protecting the Present & Building the Future 
Accountability, Innovation, Empowerment, Performance, Integrity, 

Diversity, Teamwork, Respect, Excellence, Safety 

 
 

Contractor:NEW DESIGN CONSTRUCTION  
 
 
Proposed Contract Amount:$1,432,597.95    

  

Project Title:COLFAX/GALAPAGO/WELTON INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS   

  

Contract Control Number:201207581  

 

Term of this proposed contract (start/end date): 300 DAYS  

 

Selection process:  

  (a) Date of Bid process:10/19/2012   

  (b) How many proposals were received:THREE  

  (c) Range:1,504,171.76 Engineer's Estimate    Low:1,432,597.97     High:1763883.78  

 

DSBO Assigned Goals:15% DBE 

 

DSBO Goals Commitment:15.07%   

 

Council District:8   

  

Source of funds (CIP/BOND/GRANT/CDOT):34993/5011102/PZ03798_417 $53,681.31 
                                                                           38255/5011102/PJ00609_100  $698,916.64 
                                                                          37130/5011102/PI80208_103  $680,000.00 
 
 
 
Background:Re-configuration of the Colfax/Galapago/Welton intersection by shifting 
Welton Street eastward to align with Galapago Street.  The traffic signal will be rebuilt at 
the new location of the intersection.  Colfax Avenue will be paved in concrete from the 
edge of existing concrete (east of Speer Boulevard) to the east side of Galapago Street.  
Key project elements include: new roadway construction, both concrete and asphalt 
paving, signing and striping, new signals, sidewalks, curb and gutter, landscaping and 
drainage work.     
 


