
 

 
 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 
1. Title: Approves a contract with New Design Construction for $1,432,598 for improvements 

and reconfiguration of the Colfax/Galapago/Welton intersection in Council District 8 
(201207581). 
 

2. Requesting Agency:  Public Works 
 
 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  
  Name:Jo Ann Phillips 
  Phone:720-913-8524  
  Email:joann.phillips@denvergov.org 
 
 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 
present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:John LaSala 
  Phone:720-913-4534 
  Email:john.lasala@denvergov.org 
 
 
5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 

ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 
a. Scope of Work 

Re-configuration of the Colfax/Galapago/Welton intersection by shifting Welton Street 
eastward to align with Galapago Street.  The traffic signal will be rebuilt at the new 
location of the intersection.  Colfax Avenue will be paved in concrete from the edge of 
existing concrete (east of Speer Boulevard) to the east side of Galapago Street.  Key 
project elements include: new roadway construction, both concrete and asphalt paving, 
signing and striping, new signals, sidewalks, curb and gutter, landscaping and drainage 
work.  

b. Duration 
 300 Days 
c. Location 
 Intersection of Colfax – Galapago to Welton 
d. Affected Council District 

District 8 
e. Benefits 
 Improvement in traffic operations, safety and roadway longevity 
f. Costs 
 $1,432,597.95 
 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 
individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 



 

 
 

 

 No.  
 
 
 
 
 
Bill Request Number: BR12-0922   Date: 11/27/2012 


	BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

